Date

Saturday Jan. 25t
Tuesday Jan. 28t
Friday Jan. 31¢t
Tuesday Feb. 4t
Friday Feb. 7t
Tuesday Feb 11t
Feb 13th-15t
Tuesday Feb. 18t
February 20th-22nd
Tuesday Feb. 25t
Feb 27t -Mar 1
Tuesday March 4t

Friday March 7t
Tuesday March 11t
Friday March 14t
Tuesday March 18t
Friday March 215t
Tuesday March 25%
Friday March 28t
Tuesday April 15t
Friday April 4t
Tuesday April 8%
Friday April 11t
Monday April 14t
Thursday April 17t
Tuesday April 22
April 27t

May 4t

May 11th

May 18t
May 25th
May 28% - June 15t

*Denotes District Game

Opponents
Macarthur/SW Legacy
Jefferson (Scrimmage)
South San (Scrimmage)
Seguin (Scrimmage)
Edison(Scrimmage)
Lulling

Somerset Tournament
Jourdanton

Edgewood Tournament
Natalia

Seguin Tournament

La Vernia

Pearsall

Floresville (Spring Break)
Uvalde (Spring Break)
Carrizo Springs
Pleasanton (Parent Night)
Devine

Open

Pearsall (JH Night)
Floresville

Uvalde

Carrizo Springs
Pleasanton

Devine (Senior Night)

District Certification Meeting

Bi District Certification

Area Certification Deadline

Regional Quarterfinals Deadline
Regional Semifinals Deadline

Reginal Playoffs Deadline
State Tournament

Location
SW Legacy
Somerset
Somerset
Seguin
Somerset
Lulling
Somerset
Somerset
SA Edgewood
Natalia
Seguin

La Vernia

Pearsall
Floresville
Somerset

Carrizo Springs

Somerset
Devine

Somerset
Somerset
Uvalde
Somerset
Pleasanton
Somerset

Somerset Softball Schedule 2025

Junior Varsity Varsity

5PM
5PM
5PM
5PM
5PM
5PM

9am & 11:45
6 PM
6:30 PM
6:30PM
7 PM
7PM
TBA
7PM
TBA
7 PM
TBA
7 PM

7PM
12PM
7PM
7PM
7PM
7PM

7PM
7PM
7PM
7PM
7PM
7PM



